UPDATED ON 2/14/2023

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE
NEVADA UNION HIGH SCHOOL
ROUTE 34

CLEVELAND AVENUE
CLEVELAND AVE (ACROSS POST OFFICE)

HIGHWAY 49

LOST NUGGET MARKET

RIDGE RD (CELESTIAL VALLEY AM STOP)
OREGON CREEK DAY AREA

MOONSHINE

NSJ SENIOR CNTR (CEMENTARY ALLEY PM)
26971/27001 ST HWY 49 (ACROSS FROM HENNINGS)
CEMETARY ALLEY

30395 ST HWY 49 (DVWY PAST TAHOE NTL FOREST SIGN)
PETERSON'S CORNER

26887 HWY 49

PACHECO LANE

BIRCHVILLE

TURNOUT @BOTTOM OF HILL @ PASSING LANE
LOWDEN LN

DELPHINE LN

THE WILLOW RESTAURANT (INDIAN FLAT PM)
ROOD CENTER

OLD DOWNIEVILLE HWY.

INDIAN FLAT (THE WILLOW RESTAURANT AM)
18963 (SUN SHADOW)

STAR LUMBER

MILHOUSE BOYS RANCH

IVEY LN

SAUER LN

READER RANCH

CROOKED ARROW

SHOSHONI TRAIL

RIDGE RD
CELESTIAL VALLEY (RIDGE RD PM STOP)

TYLER FOOTE RD
FIRST TURNOUT AFTER TURN FROM HWY 49
PATHFINDER WAY
MURPHY RD

MOTHER TRUCKERS
13281 TYLER FOOTE RD
11626 TYLER FOOTE RD
10050 TYLER FOOTE RD
MURPHY RD

SHADY CREEK RD
SCENIC

MARYSVILLE RD
REBEL RIDGE GAS STATION

DEPART NUHS WITH TRANSFERS
SCHOOL ALLEY UNLOAD/LOAD SILVER SPRINGS

UPDATED
2/14/2023

MORN
AM
7:06 AM

AM
7:07 AM
NO AM
NO AM
7:20 AM
7:25 AM
7:27 AM
NO AM
NO AM
7:28 AM
NO AM
7:30 AM
7:42 AM
7:54 AM
8:00 AM
NO AM
8:04 AM

RT 35
8:05 AM
NO AM
NO AM
NO AM
NO AM
NO AM
NO AM
7:50 AM
NO AM
NO AM

AM
7:16 AM

AM
NO AM
7:33 AM
7:34 AM
7:34 AM
7:37 AM
7:39 AM
7:41 AM
NO AM
7:34 AM
7:36 AM

AM
7:11 AM

8:25 AM
8:35 AM

COLAB MON
AM
8:15 AM

AM
8:16 AM
NO AM
NO AM
8:29 AM
8:34 AM
8:36 AM
NO AM
NO AM
8:37 AM
NO AM
8:39 AM
8:51 AM
9:03 AM
9:09 AM
NO AM
9:13 AM

RT 35
9:14 AM
NO AM
NO AM
NO AM
NO AM
NO AM
NO AM
8:59 AM
NO AM
NO AM

AM
8:25 AM

AM
NO AM
8:42 AM
8:43 AM
8:43 AM
8:46 AM
8:48 AM
8:50 AM
NO AM
8:43 AM
8:45 AM

AM
8:20 AM

9:34 AM
9:44 AM

1:09

AFT
PM
4:57 PM

PM
5:01 PM
4:50 PM
4:48 PM
4:48 AM
NO PM
4:40 PM
4:42 PM
4:43 PM
4:39 PM
4:40 PM
NO PM
NO PM
NO PM
NO PM
4:07 PM
NO PM
3:52 PM
3:55 PM
3:56 PM
4:08 PM
420 PM
4:23 PM
4:37PM
4:38 PM
521 PM
4:05 PM
4:06 PM

PM
NO PM

PM
4:25 PM
4:27 PM
4:29 PM
4:33 PM
NO PM
4:36 PM
4:37PM
4:29 PM
4:31 PM
4:34 PM

PM
4:52 PM

3:05 PM

MIN
2:36

MIN
PM
2:21 PM

PM
2:25 PM
2:14 PM
2:12 PM
2:12 AM
NO PM
2:04 PM
2:06 PM
2:07 PM
2:03 PM
2:04 PM
NO PM
NO PM
NO PM
NO PM
1:31 PM
NO PM
1:16 PM
1:19 PM
1:20 PM
1:32 PM
1:44 PM
1:47 PM
2:01 PM
2:02 PM
NO PM
1:29 PM
1:30 PM

PM
NO PM

PM
1:49 PM
1:51 PM
1:53 PM
1:57 PM
NO PM
2:00 PM
2:01 PM
1:53 PM
1:55 PM
1:58 PM

PM
2:16 PM

12:29 PM



UPDATED ON 2/14/2023

NEVADA UNION HIGH SCHOOL
ROUTE 35

BOULDER STREET

PARK AVE

PARK AVE EXT

RED DOG ROAD

RED DOG & PASQUALE RD
MURCHIE MINE RD

JOHN MUIR (@MAIL BOXES)
JASPER AGATE

PINEVIEW HEIGHTS
SNOWLINE

12851 RED DOG RD

13215 RED DOG RD

13535 RED DOG RD

BANNER QUAKER HILL RD
CRYSTAL WELLS

14465 QUAKER HILL CROSS
QUAKER HILL CROSS
HOLD DURING SNOWY WEATHER UNTIL 7:25 AM

NEVADA ST
NIHELL ST
NORTHRIDGE RESTAURANT

PASQUALE ROAD
CASCADE MARKET BACK INTO CASCADE LOOP TO T/A

HIGHWAY 20
DOW/CELIO

5 MILE HOUSE
WHITE CLOUD

GOLD FLAT RD.
PINEWOODS

SNEATH CLAY RD.
GRACIE RD. @ 4 CORNERS

CRYSTAL WELLS RD.
AT BANNER QUAKER HILL RD

HIGHWAY 49
ROOD CENTER

BROAD STREET
CHIEF KELLY
NATIONAL HOTEL

ZION STREET
ACROSS FROM SPD AT PUBLIC STOP

AM AM PM PM
7:06 AM 8:15 AM 3:51 PM 1:15 PM
7:06 AM 8:15 AM 3:51 PM 1:15PM
AM AM PM PM
7:37 AM 8:46 AM 4:22 PM 1:47 PM
7:38 AM 8:47 AM 4:23 PM 1:47 PM
7:38 AM 8:47 AM 4:23 PM 1:47 PM
7:38 AM 8:47 AM 4:24 PM 1:48 PM
7:39 AM 8:48 AM 4:25 PM 1:49 PM
I/A I/A I/A I/A
7:15 AM 8:24 AM 3:57 PM 1:21 PM
7:15 AM 8:24 AM 3:57 PM 1:21 PM
7:15 AM 8:24 AM 3:57 PM 1:21 PM
AM AM PM PM
7:17 AM 8:26 AM NO PM NO PM
7:18 AM 8:27 AM 4:05 PM 1:29 PM
7:18 AM 8:27 AM 4:05 PM 1:29 PM
AM AM PM PM
7:43 AM 8:52 AM 4:30 PM 1:54 PM
7:45 AM 8:54 AM 4:31 PM 1:55 PM
AM AM PM PM
7:25 AM 8:34 AM 4:14 PM 1:38 PM
AM AM PM PM
7:47 AM 8:56 AM 4:34 PM 1:58 PM
7:52 AM 9:01 AM 4:43 PM 2:07 PM
I/A I/A 4:51 PM 2:15PM
AM AM PM PM
7:03 AM 8:12 AM 3:45 PM 1:09 PM
7:04 AM 8:13 AM 3:48 PM 1:12 PM
7:05 AM 8:14 AM 3:49 PM 1:13 PM
AM AM PM PM
7:17 AM 8:26 AM 4:01 PM 1:25 PM
AM AM PM PM
7:59 AM 9:08 AM RT 34 RT 34
AM AM PM PM
8:00 AM 9:09 AM NO PM NO PM
8:03 AM 9:12 AM NO PM NO PM
AM AM PM PM
8:07 AM 9:16 AM 5:06 PM 2:30 PM



UPDATED ON 2/14/2023

NEVADA UNION HIGH SCHOOL
ROUTE 36

YOU BET ROAD

HWY 174 @ YOU BET RD

SONTAG RD

LOST LAKE

YOU BET BRIDGE (USE CAUTION -TRUCKS)
CAPITOL DR

FAWN HILL DR

HIGHWAY 174
13895 COLFAX AVE (BEST FRIENDS CLINIC)

NARROW GAUGE

DALMATION DR

MAPLE LANE (BEAR RIVER PINES)

LAKEWOOD LANE

GREENHORN ACCESS

NO MEADOWVIEW DR

14536 COLFAX HWY

CEDAR RIDGE COUNTRY MKT (OLD FREDS)

COLFAX HWY @ HENDERSON ST. (ACROSS FROM BEAM
CTR)

YOU BET

SOUTH AUBURN
SO. AUBURN & SCHOOL ALLEY

POWERLINE RD
AT LOWER COLFAX

LOWER COLFAX RD
SUNSHINE VALLEY RD T/A
MT OLIVE @ LOWER COLFAX (POST OFFICE)

MEADOW DR
14130 MEADOW DR
ORZALLIRD

PEARDALE RD
PEARDALE RD @ BUS SHED
SECOND BUS SHED BEFORE HWY 174

AM
NO AM
7:25 AM
7:39 AM
7:32 AM
7:33 AM
VA

AM
VA
VA

7:02 AM

7:18 AM

7:16 AM

7:20 AM

7:43 AM

7:43 AM

7:55 AM

8:00 AM

NO AM

AM
8:04 AM

AM
7:05 AM

AM
7:10 AM
7:15 AM

AM
I/A
7:48 AM

AM
I/A
/A

AM
NO AM
8:34 AM
8:48 AM
8:41 AM
8:42 AM
VA

AM
VA
VA

8:11 AM

8:27 AM

8:25 AM

8:29 AM

8:52 AM

8:52 AM

9:04 AM

9:09 AM

NO AM

AM
9:13 AM

AM
8:14 AM

AM
8:19 AM
8:24 AM

AM
I/A
8:57 AM

AM
I/A
/A

PM
4:25 PM
4:28 PM
4:40 PM
4:33 PM
4:38 PM
4:39 PM

PM
3:53 PM
4:05 PM
4:06 PM
4:22 PM
4:21 PM
4:22 PM
4:44 PM
4:44 PM
3:50 PM
3:47 PM

4:25 PM

PM
NO PM

PM
4:10 PM

PM
4:13 PM
4:18 PM

PM
3:57 PM
3:58 PM

PM
4:01 PM
4:03 PM

PM
1:49 PM
1:52 PM
2:04 PM
1:57 PM
2:02 PM
2:03 PM

PM
1:17 PM
1:29 PM
1:30 PM
1:46 PM
1:45 PM
1:46 PM
2:08 PM
2:08 PM
1:14 PM
1:11 PM

1:49 PM

PM
NO PM

PM
1:34 PM

PM
1:37 PM
1:42 PM

PM
1:21 PM
1:22 PM

PM
1:25 PM
1:27 PM



UPDATED ON 2/14/2023

NEVADA UNION HIGH SCHOOL
ROUTE 37

EAST MAIN ST
NEO

WEST BERRYHILL
SCANDLING AVE

FREEMAN LANE
ASCOT PL
WEST MCKNIGHT WY

STATE HWY 49 SOUTH
CRESTVIEW

SMITH RD

MACK RD
WELLSWOOD

LA BARR MEADOWS
HOWE

CORNER STORE
FOUR SEASONS
HILLSDALE

ALLISON RANCH RD
SIDE OF FOOTHILL COMMUNITY CHURCH

DOG BAR ROAD
WHEELER ACRES #2 (SOUTH)
ALTA SIERRA DR

RATTLESNAKE ROAD
OAKRIDGE DR.

CASA LOMA DR.
TRANQUIL LANE
WHEELER X/WILSON RD
DIAMONDBACK WAY
BROOKS RD

SOUTH HIGHLAND
LOWER COLFAX

HIGHWAY 174
BARTLETT DR.
PARTRIDGE DRIVE

AM
NO AM
NO AM
8:05 AM

AM
7:14 AM
7:14 AM

AM
7:22 AM
7:23 AM
7:24 AM
7:24 AM

AM
7:30 AM
7:34 AM
VA
7:25 AM

AM
7:27 AM

AM
7:37 AM
7:40 AM

AM
7:42 AM
7:43 AM
7:44 AM
7:45 AM
7:46 AM
7:47 AM
7:48 AM
7:53 AM

AM
7:55 AM
7:57 AM

AM
NO AM
NO AM
9:14 AM

AM
8:23 AM
8:23 AM

AM
8:31 AM
8:32 AM
8:33 AM
8:33 AM

AM
8:39 AM
8:43 AM
VA
8:34 AM

AM
8:36 AM

AM
8:46 AM
8:49 AM

AM
8:51 AM
8:52 AM
8:53 AM
8:54 AM
8:55 AM
8:56 AM
8:57 AM
9:02 AM

AM
9:04 AM
9:06 AM

PM
3:38 PM
3:40 PM
NO PM

PM
3:45 PM
3:45 PM

PM
3:47 PM
3:48 PM
3:49 PM
3:50PM

PM
3:59 PM
4:02 PM
VA
4:00 PM

PM
3:56 PM

PM
4:11 PM
4:13 PM

PM
4:15 PM
4:16 PM
4:17 PM
4:18 PM
4:20 PM
4:23 PM
4:24 PM
4:27PM

PM
4:29 PM
4:31 PM

PM
1:02 PM
1:04 PM
NO PM

PM
1:09 PM
1:09 PM

PM
1:11 PM
1:12PM
1:13 PM
1:14 PM

PM
1:23 PM
1:26 PM
VA
1:24 PM

PM
1:20 PM

PM
1:35 PM
1:37PM

PM
1:39 PM
1:40 PM
1:41 PM
1:42 PM
1:44 PM
1:47 PM
1:48 PM
1:51 PM

PM
1:53 PM
1:55 PM



UPDATED ON 2/14/2023

NEVADA UNION HIGH SCHOOL
ROUTE 38

HIGHWAY 20
HOUGHTON RANCH RD
MELODY LANE

RED LANE

MOONEY FLAT RD
CORNER RESTAURANT @ MOONEY FLAT RD
LOGUE LANE

NARROWS RECREATION LOOP
NARROWS RECREATION

PENN VALLEY DRIVE
MEADOW SPRINGS (BIG WHITE SIGN ON LEFT)
BAR HILL RD

INDIAN SPRINGS RD
BRINDLE PONY

OAK RIDGE RD

DESPERADO DR

LONG VALLEY

STOP SIGN @ MCCOURTNEY

MCCOURTNEY RD
PONDEROSA WAY
CAROLINE WAY
PADDOCK #2

HIDDEN VALLEY ROAD
HIDDEN VALLEY RD (PULL FWD BACK INTO DIRT AREA T/A

OLD AUBURN RD

LITTLE JOHN

ARCHERY WAY

AUBURN RD @ McCOURTNEY

BRIGHTON ST.
CORNWALL ST (ACROSS FROM FIRESTATION)

CHURCH ST
BY CEMETARY

ALTA ST
LINDEN AVE.

AM
7:06 AM
7:22 AM
7:22 AM

AM
7:10 AM
7:11 AM

AM
7:14 AM

AM
7:28 AM
7:28 AM

AM
7:29 AM
7:36 AM
7:37 AM
7:39 AM
7:41 AM

AM
7:45 AM
7:44 AM
7:46 AM

AM
7:55 AM

AM
7:57 AM
7:58 AM
8:00 AM

AM
8:03 AM

AM
8:03 AM

AM
8:06 AM

AM
8:15 AM
8:31 AM
8:31 AM

AM
8:19 AM
8:20 AM

AM
8:23 AM

AM
8:37 AM
8:37 AM

AM
8:38 AM
8:45 AM
8:46 AM
8:48 AM
8:50 AM

AM
8:54 AM
8:53 AM
8:55 AM

AM
9:04 AM

AM
9:06 AM
9:07 AM
9:09 AM

AM
9:12 AM

AM
9:12 AM

AM
9:15 AM

PM
4:28 PM
4:43 PM
4:44 PM

PM
4:30 PM
4:32 PM

PM
/A

PM
4:25 PM
4:25 PM

PM
4:20 PM
4:18 PM
4:16 PM
4:14PM
4:10 PM

PM
4:04 PM
4:05 PM
4:02 PM

PM
3:55PM

PM
3:57 PM
3:58 PM
3:59 PM

PM
3:50 PM

PM
3:50 PM

PM
3:46 PM

PM
1:52 PM
2:07 PM
2:08 PM

PM
1:54 PM
1:56 PM

PM
/A

PM
1:49 PM
1:49 PM

PM
144 PM
142 PM
140 PM
:38 PM
:34 PM

—_— = =

PM
1:28 PM
1:29 PM
1:26 PM

PM
1:19 PM

PM
1:21 PM
1:22 PM
1:23 PM

PM
1:14 PM

PM
1:14 PM

PM
1:10 PM



UPDATED ON 2/14/2023

NEVADA UNION HIGH SCHOOL
ROUTE 39

LAKE FOREST DR.
JUST AFTER TURN (NEAR MAIN ENTRANCE)
JUST BEFORE TURN ONTO CHAPPARAL DR

CHAPPARAL DR
JUST AFTER TURN FROM LAKE FOREST DRIVE
GOLDEN TROUT

JAYHAWK DR
WARBLER WY. (ACROSS)
CHICKADEE CT
SANDPIPER
HUMMINGBIRD DR.

PLEASANT VALLEY DR
PINE SHADOWS LN.
BLACK FOREST RD.
BILADEAU

LAKE WILDWOOD DR.
RINGTAIL (ACROSS)

MAIN GATE BY MAIL BOXES (LAKE FOREST DR P.M)

LAKE WILDWOOD DR. AT JAYHAWK

PLEASANT VALLEY RD

MARINA GATE (2ND LWW GATE)

GOLD COUNTRY DR/WILDWOOD RIDGE.
JOHN BORNE RD

PLEASANT VALLEY SCH RD.

OAK TREE FARMS @ PIPER LANE

BITNEY SPRINGS RD
RAPP RD

16167 BITNEY SPRINGS (BITNEY SPRINGS FARMS)

STARDUSTER DR. (ACROSS)
NO PONDEROSA

RUDD RD

LONE LOBO TR

PERSONINI LANE

LOXIE LANE

MYSTIC MINE

10018 BITNEY SPGS (WIDE AREA BEFORE STOP SIGN)

NEWTOWN RD
KENTUCKY FLAT RD.

JONES BAR RD

YUBA CREST DR.

OWL CREEK

12071 JONES BAR ROAD
12273 JONES BAR ROAD

AM
6:52 AM
6:54 AM

AM
NO AM
7:03 AM

AM
6:56 AM
6:58 AM
6:58 AM
7:01 AM

AM
6:47 AM
6:49 AM
6:48 AM

AM
7:06 AM
7:07 AM
7:06 AM

AM
7:10 AM
7:12 AM
7:15 AM
7:18 AM
7:20 AM

AM
7:24 AM
7:25 AM
7:28 AM
7:29 AM
7:29 AM
7:30 AM
7:32 AM
7:46 AM
7:50 AM
7:51 AM

AM
7:35 AM

AM
7:40 AM
7:41 AM
7:36 AM
7:37 AM

AM
8:01 AM
8:03 AM

AM
NO AM
8:12 AM

AM
8:05 AM
8:07 AM
8:07 AM

#VALUE!

AM
7:56 AM
7:58 AM
7:57 AM

AM
8:15 AM
8:16 AM
8:15 AM

AM
8:19 AM
8:21 AM
8:24 AM
8:27 AM
8:29 AM

AM
8:33 AM
8:34 AM
8:37 AM
8:38 AM
8:38 AM
8:39 AM
8:41 AM
8:55 AM
8:59 AM
9:00 AM

AM
8:44 AM

AM
8:49 AM
8:50 AM
8:45 AM
8:46 AM

PM
3:55PM
3:58 PM

PM
3:59 PM
4:07 PM

PM
4:00 PM
4:02 PM
4:02 PM
4:05 PM

PM
3:50 PM
3:52 PM
3:51 PM

PM
4:10 PM
NO PM
4:08 PM

PM
4:16 PM
4:17PM
4:20 PM
4:23 PM
4:25PM

PM
4:29 PM
4:30 PM
4:33 PM
4:34 PM
4:34 PM
4:35 PM
4:37PM
4:49 PM
4:53 PM
4:54 PM

PM
4:40 PM

PM
4:43 PM
4:44 PM
4:41 PM
4:41 PM

PM
1:19 PM
1:22 PM

PM
1:23 PM
1:31 PM

PM
1:24 PM
1:26 PM
1:26 PM
1:29 PM

PM
1:14 PM
1:16 PM
1:15PM

PM
1:34 PM
NO PM
1:32 PM

PM
1:40 PM
1:41 PM
1:44 PM
1:47 PM
1:49 PM

PM
1:53 PM
1:54 PM
1:57 PM
1:58 PM
1:58 PM
1:59 PM
2:01 PM
2:13 PM
2:17PM
2:18 PM

PM
2:04 PM

PM
2:07 PM
2:08 PM
2:05 PM
2:05 PM



UPDATED ON 2/14/2023

NEVADA UNION HIGH SCHOOL
ROUTE 40

ADAM AVE
AT SQUIRREL CREEK

SQUIRREL CREEK RD
OWL ROAD

CRESTWOOD

12582 SQUIRREL CREEK (BACK INTO CHURCH TO T/A)
ROUGH & READY HWY/SQUIRREL CREEK RD (PINES
MOTEL)

SPENCEVILLE RD
DEVONSHIRE CIRCLE
ELNORA DR

INDIAN SPRINGS

INDIAN SPRINGS RD
ELNORA DR

QUAIL POST CT
KAREN/MAJESTIC VIEW
HILLTOP

PENN VALLEY DR

PENN VALLEY DR
EASY ST #1 (WEST)

HORTON ST

FEED STORE (PLEASANT LANE)

X FROM PENN VALLEY SHOPPING CENTER (RL)
CREEKSIDE VILLAGE M/ H PARK

LAZY VALLEY RD

CLOVER DR

ROUGH & READY HIGHWAY

COOK RD

IRONCLAD RD

14831 ROUGH & READY HWY

R & R MARKET

SO PONDEROSA WAY .

BONANZA WAY

12304 ROUGH & READY HWY

STORAGE JUST BEFORE BITNEY SPRINGS

12693 ROUGH & READY HWY (JUST BEFORE STOP SIGN)

WEST DR
EAST DR

RIDGE RD
ALTA HILL MARKET (@ THE WISHING WELL)
RIDGEVIEW DR

ROUGH & READY ROAD

GARDEN LANE

PROSPECTOR RD

PIONEER RD. (BACK INTO AND T/A)
HILLAIRE RD.

VALLEY DR
PARADISE RD

AM
7:53 AM

AM
VA
VA

7:55 AM

8:00 AM

AM
7:07 AM
7:08 AM
NO AM

AM
7:10 AM
7:11 AM
VA
7:12 AM
7:14 AM

AM
7:16 AM
7:17 AM
7:18 AM
7:20 AM
7:21 AM
7:21 AM
7:22 AM

AM
7:30 AM
7:31 AM
7:33 AM
7:41 AM
7:44 AM
NO AM
NO AM
NO AM
VA

7:47 AM
7:50 AM

AM
8:06 AM
8:05 AM

AM
7:34 AM
7:35 AM
7:37 AM
7:38 AM

AM
7:25 AM

AM
9:02 AM

AM
VA
VA

9:04 AM

9:09 AM

AM
8:16 AM
8:17 AM
NO AM

AM
8:19 AM
8:20 AM
VA
8:21 AM
8:23 AM

AM
8:25 AM
8:26 AM
8:27 AM
8:29 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
8:31 AM

AM
8:39 AM
8:40 AM
8:42 AM
8:50 AM
8:53 AM
NO AM
NO AM
NO AM
VA

8:56 AM
8:59 AM

AM
9:15 AM
9:14 AM

AM
8:43 AM
8:44 AM
8:46 AM
8:47 AM

AM
8:34 AM

PM
3:44 PM

PM
3:45 PM
3:46 PM
3:47 PM
3:51 PM

PM
4:32 PM
4:35PM
4:37PM

PM
4:38 PM
4:39 PM
4:40 PM
4:42 PM
4:43 PM

PM
4:43 PM
4:44 PM
4:45 PM
NO PM
4:30 PM
4:29 PM
4:28 PM

PM
4:22 PM
4:22 PM
4:21 PM
4:09 PM
4:06 PM
4:07 PM
4:01 PM
4:02 PM
4:02 PM

3:58 PM
3:56 PM

PM
3:39 PM
3:42 PM

PM
4:13 PM
4:14 PM
4:16 PM
4:17PM

PM
4:25 PM

PM
1:08 PM

PM
1:09 PM
1:10 PM
1:11 PM
1:15PM

PM
1:56 PM
1:59 PM
2:01 PM

PM
2:02 PM
2:03 PM
2:04 PM
2:06 PM
2:07 PM

PM
2:07 PM
2:08 PM
2:09 PM
NO PM
1:54 PM
1:53 PM
1:52 PM

PM
1:46 PM
1:46 PM
1:45 PM
1:33 PM
1:30 PM
1:31 PM
1:25 PM
1:26 PM
1:26 PM

1:22 PM
1:20 PM

PM
1:03 PM
1:06 PM

PM
1:37 PM
1:38 PM
1:40 PM
1:41 PM

PM
1:49 PM



UPDATED ON 2/14/2023

NEVADA UNION HIGH SCHOOL
ROUTE 42

BRUNSWICK RD
BURMA RD
WOODROSE WAY

LOMA RICA DR
FORESTRY SERVICE
GRASS VALLEY AVE (NORTH)

IDAHO-MARYLAND ROAD
LEE LANE

MADRONE FOREST RD
ARAGON WAY

ST. LEDGER FOREST
JUNIPER

OLD TUNNEL
OLD TUNNEL AT STOP SIGN

BANNER LAVA CAP
PITTSBURGH RD

IDAHO MARYLAND & BANNER LAVA CAP

WHISPERWOOD WAY

MAYFLOWER DR #1 (UPPER STOP)

MAYFLOWER DR #2 (LOWER STOP)

VALLEY VIEW

GRACIE RD

THOMAS RANCH/OLD WOOD (X FROM FOREST VIEW DR #1)
(UPPER)

FOREST VIEW DR #2 (LOWER)

GAYLE LANE AND STOP SIGN

ORE DE GOLD CT (NEAR 10275 BANNER LAVA CAP)

SUTTON AVE

COUNTY STOP BY GLENBROOK APTS
NEVADA WOODS APTS

GREENHORN RD

TIM BURR LN

HOLLYDALE

BLACKBERRY TRAIL

END OF COUNTY MAINTAINED RD
JONES RIDGE RD

AM
/A
/A

AM
7:30 AM
7:31 AM

AM
7:37 AM
7:35 AM
7:38 AM
7:39 AM
7:36 AM

7:54 AM

AM
NO AM
7:41 AM
7:41 AM
7:44 AM
7:45 AM
7:46 AM
7:48 AM
7:49 AM

7:50 AM
7:53 AM
7:54 AM

AM
NO AM
8:00 AM
AM
VA
7:20 AM
N/A
N/A
N/A

AM
/A
/A

AM
8:39 AM
8:40 AM

AM
8:46 AM
8:44 AM
8:47 AM
8:48 AM
8:45 AM

9:03 AM

AM
NO AM
8:50 AM
8:50 AM
8:53 AM
8:54 AM
8:55 AM
8:57 AM
8:58 AM

8:59 AM
9:02 AM
9:03 AM

AM
NO AM
9:09 AM
AM
VA
8:29 AM
N/A
N/A
N/A

PM
/A
/A

PM
4:20 PM
4:21 PM

PM
4:09 PM
4:12 PM
4:08 PM
4:07 PM
4:13 PM

NO PM

PM
3:55 PM
4:06 PM
4:06 PM
4:04 PM
4:05 PM
4:03 PM
4:01 PM
4:00 PM

4:00 PM
3:57 PM
3:56 PM

PM
3:45PM
NO PM
PM
4:25 PM
4:26 PM
4:30 PM
4:33 PM
4:36 PM

PM
/A
/A

PM
1:44 PM
1:45 PM

PM
1:33 PM
1:36 PM
1:32 PM
1:31 PM
1:37 PM

NO PM

PM
1:19 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:28 PM
1:29 PM
1:27 PM
1:25 PM
1:25 PM

1:24 PM
1:21 PM
1:20 PM

PM
1:09 PM
NO PM
PM
1:49 PM
1:50 PM
1:54 PM
1:57 PM
2:00 PM



